RESOLUTION NO. 2020- 284

A RESOLUTION GRANTING THE RENEWAL OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSES FOR THE LICENSING PERIOD JULY 1, 2020 TO JUNE 30, 2021.

WHEREAS, certain individuals, corporations and associations have made application to the Council of the City of Vineland for renewal of Plenary Retail Consumption Licenses, Club Licenses and Plenary Retail Distribution Licenses to operate in the City of Vineland from July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, all the applicants have complied with the requirements of the State of New Jersey and the City of Vineland in filing of said applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland:

That Plenary Retail Consumption Licenses, Club Licenses and Plenary Retail Distribution Licenses be granted to the following persons, corporations and associations, upon the premises mentioned herein:

CITY OF VINELAND 2020-2021 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSES

LICENSE NUMBER	LICENSEE & ADDRESS	<u>FEE</u>
0614-32-004-013	Preet Liquors, LLC t/a Lincoln Discount Liquors 1931 S. Lincoln Avenue	\$1,303.00
0614-32-005-004	Jagadamba, LLC t/a Pay Less Liquors 101 Northeast Boulevard	\$1,303.00
0614-44-009-004	Liquor Warehouse Corp. t/a Bubba's Liquor Warehouse 1849 N. Delsea Drive	\$631.00
0614-33-015-008	Landis Pig Roast, LLC 619-623 E. Landis Avenue	\$1,303.00
0614-32-016-006	OM Shivam, Inc. t/a Liquor Xpress 3600 E. Landis Avenue, Unit 5	\$1,303.00
0614-32-018-003	GBMP, Inc. t/a Carnival Discount Liquor 4039 S. Main Road	\$1,303.00
0614-44-021-009	Aumvedu, LLC t/a Vineland Liquors 631 E. Chestnut Avenue	\$631.00
0614-32-022-008	Jagruti One, Inc. t/a Main Discount Liquors 106 S. Main Road	\$1,303.00
0614-32-023-007	Delsea Liquors LLC t/a Brass Tap/Toast Wine & Spirits 2738 S. Delsea Drive	\$1,303.00
0614-36-024-001	Marquez-Amnon Corporation t/a East Landis Hotel 837 E. Landis Avenue	\$1,303.00
0614-33-026-011	RGR Spirits, LLC c/o 2073 W. Landis Avenue	\$1,303.00

City of Vineland, New Jersey

0614-44-031-0008	Sangeeta Liquors, LLC t/a Charlie's Liquor Store 1026 Gheysens Avenue	\$631.00
0614-33-036-005	The Dump, Inc. t/a South Vineland Tavern 2350 S. Main Road	\$1,303.00
0614-44-039-010	R & B Beverages, LLC t/a Vineland Discount Liquors 1668 S. Delsea Drive	\$631.00
0614-32-043-010	Vineland Crossing Wine & Spirits, LLC t/a ShopRite Wines & Spirits 1255 W. Landis Avenue, Unit 2	\$1,303.00
0614-31-051-001	Vineland Lodge Loyal Order of Moose #434 187 West Wheat Road	\$188.00
0614-31-054-001	Recreation Club of Vineland, Inc. 626 Washington Avenue	\$188.00
0614-33-058-008	Ximena, Inc. t/a Tequila Nightclub 1628 S. Delsea Drive	\$1,303.00
0614-33-059-004	D.D. Joey, Corporation t/a Maplewood III 200 N. Delsea Drive	\$1,303.00
0614-31-065-001	Vineland Lodge #1422 Benevolent & Protective Order of Elks 18 S. Sixth Street	\$188.00
0614-44-066-001	OM Shivam, Inc. t/a Liquor Xpress 67 E. Oak Road	\$631.00

AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Municipal Clerk of the City of Vineland is hereby ordered to issue the licenses as directed.

Adopted:			
ATTEST:	-	President of Council	pfs
City Clerk	kp		

k: ABCrenewalResolution2020-2021a